BHER A =M iR




Note(7EE2 )#01..... For DLM-5210 (A, Specitication)
s ]t et For JE

F-L

DLM-5210/ (AfL®)

JEH

REF.NHO. ROTE PART HO. DEESSERR=TP-T 10N | <SS AMT.

o ) 113-30552 FACE PLATE ASM. A4y B3 1

2 110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET WL Sl 3 1

( 3 $5-B080410-SP  SCEREW 1/8-44 L=4 535" 1/86-44 L=4 1
4 S5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #3727 11/64-40 L=8 3

5 SS-6080410-5F SCREW 1/3-44 L=4 gz 1/8-44 L=4 ]

B 110-G0&58 AEM OIL SHIELD ASM. p Ao e s 1 R 1

7 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 2

5 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG | 1

g 55-4120015-5F SCREV 12/64-28 L=0 FAT23" 3/16-28 L=9 2

10 110-00%10 SIDE PLATE IR 4% 1

11 110-00619 LASKET 242 AT Sy 1

12 B1113-155-0A0  HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIH ASM. ARFUHE" - B3 1

1 BE1113-155-000 NEEDLE THEEAD GUIDE PIN ARFUT AR - (1)

14 B3146-123-000  TEHSION DISC {FFut{ %3 (2)

15 B3148-123-A00  TEHSION SPRIRG JFEPut4 83 AT R (1)
16 SD-0380552-5L  HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 _ Lyt D=3.8 H=5.5 (1)

17 TA-2000502-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG oty 1

18 TA-2101002=R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 1

14 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET LRl ki 1

20 110=0070¢ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETMRLT - 1

23 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 FATFIE FE16-28 L=6 1

f 22 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT YT 3L16-28 L=6 1
23 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-bAbPut4 A 1

24 110=-01500 SCREW T-L AFPui4 A BRI 1

25 110-18959 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1k39% hi 1
26 110-18900 TENSION RUT {RFATLETE (1)
27 B3120-125-000 TEWSION DISC STOFPER {FFI-3%5 BA{FUET A (1)
28 E3129-032-A00°  TERSTON SPRIRG RIS BBl

29 _Ba132-552-000. . TEHSION DISC. HOLDER {FF3-3 #5141 (1)

. 20 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC LhF3-H7 (2)
( 31 B3115=-552-000" TEHSION POST fFFA=3 FT = (1)
32 BE2128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRINKG 5 S L (1)

33 BE3111-552-B00 TEHSION POST SOCKET ARFg-3 £T-%"4 (1)

Q 34 S5-8090670-5P  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 5.5 AP O/64-40 L=5.5 [1:'
: 35 55-8150710-5F  SCREVIIGXG4=288] =7 MY 15/64-28 L=T i
36 B3118-552-E00  THREAD RELEASE PIHN B e e I Fa ol

37 B1190-522-500 GAUGE PLATE 1/8 S R [T 1

38 aa=-2110915-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=6.8 ARSFY11/64-40 L=8.5 2

29 113-31402 THREEAD GUIDE B 7-4L AFPYEL B 1

40 Su=6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E333™ 11/64- ﬁﬂ L‘E 1

41 Th-1250408-R0  RUBBEE PLUG Fity D=12.5 L 2

42 35-4121615-3P  SCREW p A A b 3

(j 43 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASM. AT (B3] ]
14 B1110-012-000 _ SLIDE PLATE 243 . (1)

45 110-01609 BRED SLIDE SPRING AN 42 AP (1)

46 Sh-6060210-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L= 1.9 e300 3L32-56 L=1.9 (e

47 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD AT EIF1Y 4

48 #01 PBITOOSEERS000 GAUGE PLATE P e 1

44 #01 S5-2110075=3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 AR5 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

50 401 113-40304 THROAT PLATE LUEE! 1

51 #01 B1191-523-000  WASTE MATEETIAL EUHED MJ{R YT AT - 1

52 __ 55-4080310-5P  SCKE¥ 1/8-44 L=3 A" Fﬂ:_lfﬁ*di L=3.4 2

h3 502 111-41801 ~ THREAD TAKE UP LEUEP COVEER Tk Y BN - o



Z. MAIN SHAFT COMPOKENTS
W R




KEF.NO. NOTE FART HO. DEESSEER- T P-T I O N S Y ! 4 AMT.
1 55-8151150-8F SCREY 15/64-28 1=10.5 FA%3® 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
Z 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT b Rl G ]
3 CO-3500000-F0  OIL FELT s R il
4 110-39070 __THREAD TAKE-iIF LEVER ASM. PUBFMET By 1
5 110-32062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. uTuETYy b3 (1)
G #01 B1905-541-B0D NEEDLE BEARING, B FUE Y SR RAT YN (1)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK LY E L B (1)
8 5 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRAMK ROD ART = B3vhpYLT (1
a E1903-552-000 END SCRE¥ LEFT ot 2tV E 57 (1)

10 B190G9-505-000 RUBRBER FYUETVFIT ST (1)
11 SS5-8GE1650-TP SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 MARIT 9/32-28 L=16 1
12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2Y™ 1/4-40 L=6 1
I B1212-552-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 7L E] #7217 47% ' 1
14 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER EING oy us” 1
15 S5=T681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 TAEFRYT §/32-28 1.=16 1
ToEE 113-49107 BUSHING, FRONT _ aUSTh 1AM 1
17 B1177-522=000 BALANCEE N G- 1
18 S5-7150040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 RV 15/64-28 L=9 2
19 S8-5150912-TH =LCREW | & 57 1
20E 110-02300 RUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 993" BilARi £ 1
21 C5-147121A-ShH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 A7 k9 D=14n72 V=12 %z 1
A S3-8660610-TF SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZST 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
23 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCEHNTRIC CAM ASH. FNAYIUNL B3 1
24 ___S5-6661110-SP  SCREN 1/4-40 L=11 k3%9" 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
25 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AHN AR, 1)
20 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR AR 232k (1)
27 s =0090670-TP SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 EF2d" 9/64-40 6=6 (2)
28 RC=1850001-KF SHAF EING 18.5 CA“3kA7 18.5 1
29 110-02409 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR %" adnAh 1
30 110-02508 UTL SERL AL AN I-0 1
31 113-49008 MATN SHAFT s Ll S ] 1
32 _ 110-0 ERUHR. HARD YHEEL AT AR 1
33 55-8151550-SP.  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA3yT 15/64-28 L=15 7
34 B1213-552-0A0-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASH. e e b o e e B 1
35 RO-0291801-00  RUBEER RING 10 Pl (1)
36 110-02904 ROLLER FELT A2 7N F39L9TIAL 1
37 1T3=-46400 VASTE HATERTAL GUIDE FPLT R ) S 1
¢ S55-4080310-5F SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 FATZY" 1/8-44 L=3 .4 i
349 B1193-530-000 WASTE MATERIAL GUARD PLATE RIR2TANT - bAAR ]
40 113-46905 WASTE HATERIAL GUAKD, E _ AR 2T AN =48 1
41 113-46G004 NEEDLE FLATE, A M{2 A 1
42 ou-2110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 IATIST 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
43 55-408031¢-SP SCREVW 1/8-44 1=3.4 FATEYT 1/8-44"1=3.4 o
44 B1115-530-00F  THROAT PLATE CGVER F 1478 F _ 1
45 B1115-522-000-A OFEN COVER SPRING RIA2 DA77 R™ 7 1
AG Sa-6080320-5P SCREW  1/8-44 L= 2.5 EFe] /8-44 1L=2.5 1
47 113-31154 COUNTERWE IGHT ASM. WF4iEY H: LY 1
Note(;EAC)#01.....8elective part (A~D) WIRER&S (A~D)




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DLRIVING olAFL LURIURLHLO
ST - THMRE




A ~

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIDNR B e - AHT
. ) B1405-012-000  CAP 1997° 1
D B1402-552-000-4 NEEDLE BAR RUSHING, UPPER MJE"- #9241 1
( 3 81401-522-A00-A NEEDLE BAR () MK - A 1
4 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NE"-%"% 7ui4a9 it
5 B1411-552-040 HEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. NET-%2"% h3 1
( ’ B SS-6090870-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 1.=6 k330" 8/64-40 Bz6 (1)
! 7 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER AT AL 1
8 S5-7080510-TF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 RAEIRY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
a 113-31204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE VAT 1 1
10 MDR-100B140% KEEDLE DBX1 #14 Ay DBX1 #14 1
11 R1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. AL TTI=2T B3 1
12 B1306-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LPPER IHEAY AR B3 (L
13 BI305-012-DA0 GEAR ASH. IR AR 204 N3 1
14 $S-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=3 FAEY® 1/4-40 L=8 o
15 B13(6-155-0A0 PINION ASM. ATAEAITAR Y3- 7% 1
16 S5-8660810-TF  SCREV  1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 iE30)
17 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER S LICN EICE 1
18 B1307=155-040 GEAR ASH. LARGE JRAENY TR 404 B3 ]
16 SS=8B6B0810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=3 FREYT1/4-40 L=8 i
20 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASM. BRI AR 33- b3 1
2] SS-A660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=3 7
( 92 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 253k 1
o3 $S-4120915-5P  SCREVW 12/54-28 L=9 AT 39" 3/16-28 L=9 1
24 110-04206 BUSHING, UPPER e H73TH 49440 B ]
25 110-047207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHIRG, LOWER 2T HIEAT 1
56 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR SEYHTRARA B 1
27 5S-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 +4™ 3" 3/16-28 L=9 1
784 CS-07G101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 ¥W=10 23495 D=7.84 V=10 43 1
20 SS-G110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E523° 11/64-40 L=4.3% (2)
30 110-15005 HOOK  DRIVING SHAFT Yay" Y 1
( 3] 110-15809 POSTTIONING FINGER 7151 1
32 $5-6111010-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 33y 11/64-40 L=9_5 1
33 B1802-552-0A0 OIL SEAL SCREV ASH. 3RTH TIRARY 5% 1
34 B1810-552-000 OIL VICK SAYTH TT MARYT 2y (1)
35 B1830-127-040.  HOOK ASH. ¥2 h3 1
36 E9117-012-000 BOBBIN REEY 1
a1 T-012-0A OBBIN CHSE ASW. e k-7 B3 1
18 CS-0730734-SE  THRUST COLLAR 232k4Y A3 ]
39 55-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA35* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
40 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT FRY"HIIAAL 1
4] SS-8150432-TH SCREW SEEN 1
47 TA-0150401-M0  PIH bty ]
€ 4 w01 BI335-523-000  POSITIONING FINGER Mt 491 1
4.4 #02 B1401-522-B00-A NEEDLE BAR(R) : N3 - R 1
45 #0322 HC-2005007-50° NEEDLE 134 7% M 134 715 ]
45 #02  MDP=500E1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M) DPXS #14 1
47 #04  113-31303 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GilIDE AT = AT 1
Note(7EE2)401..... For DLM-5210 DLM-5250F8
| For JE,JO JE,JOH
$03.....For JE JEFR
$04.....For JO JOFH



. nNAanNDY LIFIEGR LURTDUNLALW

2 - BR




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DEESSSEEREETF T 1I°0:H B Y ) 4 AHT
] B1520-552-000-A HAWD LIFTER 1817 LAT - 1
Z B1521-555-000 SCREW TRIFE LAt = AR 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING Qyae® 1
4 110-92558 IAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 19I75° Bn {93) ]
) 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINWK EYE M PE 1
G RE-0500000-K0 E--RING Ed™2:49 § 1
T 110-06509 LINK SHAFT E3FFTLLTh 2
8 _110-06608 GASKET Do e WS 3
g RE-0500000=K0 E-RING EA™ 2FA7 & 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER E¥PFT A% 1
11 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RIRG o 3 LT T B 1) T 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW dips 7St 32t a3yT ik
13 110-08905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD AL AEFE ML 1
14 110-07200 CONNECTIHNG ROD VERTICAL EFTTET LLr9iT 1
15 110=07002 LIFTIHNG LEVER LIRK 4" PET LY 1
16 SD-0720332-SP_ HIKGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 L uEyt D=7.24 H=3.3 1
17 RE-05C0000-K0 E-RING “EATRFIT 5 P
18 110-18207 TENSTON RELEASE RETUEN SPRING AFARA{T EFTINT R 1
19 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING fhAAAE" YN 1
20 RE=0400000-K0  E-KING Sk Ed™%k49 4 3 1
21 110-18306 TEHSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN {FIAARI " Y 1
22 110-18009 TENSION EELEASE PLATE {FikALT 1
23 110-18108 TERSTON RELEASE SHAFT fFIAAARE™H 1
24 B1509-555-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1915390525 1
25 B1511-5565-000 NUT 1/2-Z8 THIF3-¢4337 19} 1
26 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR I Fur{f™ - 1
27 B1505-227-000 PRESSER SPRING 11 FI-tYnT 1 1
28 110-06004 HEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET EPTMUENE B
29 Bi501-522-000 PRESSER BAR 413" - 1
30 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THILT G2 E APV 1
31 S5-36G60810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=38 FAZ¥" 1/4=-40 L=8§ 1
32 $5-7080910-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREFEYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 2
3 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LODWEER IRLE" - AR 1
a4 55-T091110-3F  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TALFY” 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 B1524-522-RA0-A PRESSER FOOT ASM., K g - A 1
a6 #01 Bl524-522-HBO-A PRESSER FOOT &;H. Y (AT -RT9%) 2 1
37 #02 B1524-523-0A0  FRESSER FOOT ASH. IR L LI
38 #02 WP=-0460556-8D WASHER 4.6X7.5X0.5 e 4.GX7.5%0.5 (1)
a4 #02 SD-0450401-8F HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 2 uz¥” D=4.5 H=4 (1]
40  #02 B1524-523-00E  SPRING #9441A" 7 (1)
4] #03 B1421-523-000 FINGER PROUTECTOR MBR™ - 1
42 CA-2020000=00 CIL WICK b B LS g
43 110-19007 WASHER PLATE fP2RAE®Y 42 1
Note(i+E2)#01..... For Export = H
$02.....For DLK-5210 DLM-5210
$03.....5pecial order part HIEXREL



<. FPEED RALDULOANLIORA LURIUNELNI O

%= 1 B &




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOR B ] AMT.
] 110-08503 FEED REGULATOR COHNCTING ROD M Faatyny 1
2 110--09602 FEED REGULATOR FIN WU EELT T S Ty 1
3 S8-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 L33#5" 9/64-40 B=6 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR tifaneyats 1
[ 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING THY Fa0t4e 4 ARk 1
& S5-T120770-5H  SCREW ILEFFI 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW e GUEELT & E S 1
8 ohe B1148-555-000  SPRING I T S ]
q 110-52701 PIN EVIEEELI TS, 1

10 110-10008 FEED DIAL T2 440 1
11 55-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 333" 3/16-28 L=9.0 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONMECTING ROD _ 24AAihoyr” 1
13 110-09206 WALKING FGOT FIN C ~ AHAITE Y ]
14 S5-6090620-TF  SCREW EFEYT 1
15 110-14008 CORKECTING ROD FT39FT thnypT 1
16 R0-0922702-00  RUBHER RING Oy 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SFETFG EL I i
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E3"2k39 5§ 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. FHLAT =037 k3 1
20 110-10410 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW THYLA" -7 b A" 1
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E*"%F47 § 1
27 110-09404 ADGUSTING LINE SPRING FATLNE AT R 1
23 110-09008 VALKING FOOT PIN A yELEE U1 IS Z
24 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Ly vy B 2
2 110-08604 CONHECTING LINKE A FTET P el
26 110-08455 VALEIRG FOOT ADJUSTING LIMK FHNFAGEH) LG B3 1
27 110-083802 ADGUSTING LINE FULCRUM SHAFT A FAMEYNRIFLLTY A 2
28 S3-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FXEST 15/64-28 L=7 7
29 $5-G090620-TP  SCREW IR ; .
30 110-111032 FEED BAR SHAFT B S e 1
31 RC-1381001-KP RETAINING RING CH™ a0 1
32 B1613-522-H00-A FEED DOG $hyn* 1
33 SS-4020G620- -44 L=6 A3 1/8-44 L=6 Z
a4 110-11251 FEED BAR ASH. TRt 4 bz 1
35 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FAVEYYLY AT 2RY 1
Rk e 53-711051G6-SP . SCREN 11/64-40 L=5 FAEFED" 11/64-40 L= 5 o
37 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK F L IENES T 1
38 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ZLALTIYITh 1
39 110=08107 WALKING FOOT PIN B A{A{TIES Y B i
40 35-6090620-TP  SCREV k32d] 1
4] NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 : u9A7H9F 9732-28 I
42 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRAMK ASM. ILA4TINATT B3 1
43 S5-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 B339 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
44 110-14156 REAR CRAME ASH. FTARF AN aF" B3 1
45 35-6121210-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 =12 E3Fy. A716-28 L=9 (1
46 SD-1000801-SH  HINGE SCREV I T 1
47 110-14206 FEED DRIVING SHAFT L L ¥ DR 1
48 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 252k D=14.72 N=124 B3 1
49 55-8660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFZT 174-40 L=06 ' 1)
50 110-10907 FEED ROCKEER SHAFT BUSHIRG r ) Bt B - 8 ]
51 35-8150432-TH  SCREW A3yt 1
52 SS=TI10T40-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=T i ThEFESS ALLB64-40 L=T 1
53 RC-1327000=KP._ RETAINIRG RING T CATZFAT ' T
54 110=11004 FEED ROCKEE et ias" 1
55 S3-T121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TAETEYT 3/16-28 L=14 |
55 WP-0480856-5S"  MAGHET BASE SPRING WASHER £33 H°% 4.8X5.4%0.8 1
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT TNEL T N EE L E ]
58 53-T111120-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=10.5 hEFE3" 11/54-40 L=10.5 (1)
59 S3-4120915-5F  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 AT 3/16-28 L=9 ]
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING _ AITEAa 1
61 C5-147T121A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12  a7aF9F D=14.72 W=17 ]
£2 53-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 233" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 RO-0T81901-00  RUBBER RING 0™ 1
64 110-10519 FEED REVERSE SHAFT Ak AP LA ~3" 2y ]
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL THYLAT=3"h 288 ]
BB 35-8630810-TF  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=% FAEF® 1/4-40 |=8 1
67 $5-8661040-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 BA3Y™ 1/4-40 L=10 ]
G& 110-10600 REVERSE FEED COMTROL LEVER A9 LAT - 1
A0 #01 110-37009 FEED DIAL PUENEET) |
70 #01 B1613-523-000 FEED DOG Fhn™ 1
Note(3EE23401.....For DLN-5210 DLM-5Z10M

LB T e



A A MR

11 =



. @

REF .MU, NUTE FAKT RIJ. Dok s okl 1Tl 1L UN e - A 4 AM .
1 113-32490 KNIFE POSITIONIRG PLATE 12 ¢YEAT Y 1
12 B4131-522-000 FELT 12 BYERL2 JIAL 1
3 $5-4000815-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=38 4% 33" 9/64-40 L=8 1
4 B4133-522-000 TENSION SPRING b 81/ S e B S - 1
0 H5-6090310-5P NUT Q/G4-40 o4hh+4r 9/64-40 |
G Sa-4090815-5P SCRER 9/64-40 L=8 A" #%" 9/64-40 L=8 1
i N5-B000310-5P HUT 9/64-40 naahT9r 9/64-40 1
& N5-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 oyah 9k 3/16-28 1
9 B4119-522-000 TENSION SPRING %4 A-F"-2"4 EIFITATZ 1

10 55-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L3Fy" 3/16-28 L=10 1
11 55-6111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k35" 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
12 NS-6110420-5F MUT 11/64-40 u?ﬁﬂfﬂhaj]{ﬁ4—4ﬂ 1
13 SS-4080610-5P =CREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FATFYT 1/¢-44 L=6.4 2
14 Bdl122-522-000 WASHER A7 THI8THT % 1
15 BA121-522-000 ENIFE A 1
16 e e ) KENIFE HOLDER Az 1 1
17 55-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 BAFLT 1
18 B4113-522-0B0 KHIFE DRIVING BLOCK ASH. AAI-FT-274 B3 1
19 B4117-522-000 BUSHTHG e b S Sy o | (1)
20 55-81106810=5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MEee 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
21 B4114=522-000 KENIFE DEIVIHG BLUCK STUD SR U 1
22 B4115-522-000 GUIDE STUD FOR KNIFE DRIVING BLOCK Az a-F"=3%4 7ui{i™% 1
23 WP-0480856-5F MAGHET BASE SPRING WASHER L34 0" ¥ 4.8E8:4%0. 38 2
24 e e R e b 2
25 BA111-522-000 KHNIFE DRIVING ROD CLUTCH PN NSYFET 1
26 B4125-522-000 SPRING A2 JUUNT 3 1
27 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ea™ 2847 2 2
28 B4124-522-000 KNIFE RELEASE LEVER A ah 1
29 B4126-522-000 PIR A3 e 1
30 B4103-522-000.. KNIFE DRIVING ROD CLUTCH RETAIMER..  73%f %34 ]
31 B4116-530-000 BUSHING AT M AN ]
32 B4102-522-000  ¥NIFE DRIVING STUD A2YTY 1
33 S5-6090810-TF  SCREV 9/64-40 L=1.5 E52y 9/64-40 L=7.5 i
34 113-32202 KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONHECTION e i 1
35 113-32301 KENIFE DRIVING ROD 2A0%E 1
30 B4123-522-000 KHIFE HEEDLE BEARTIHG 44 Z-F RDR-7- 3k
37 BA106-522-000-E KNIFE CAM A2hL (Eanstay) ]
38 B4132-522-000-A THRUST PLATE AZBL 2FAMINAG 1
39 B410T7-522-000 PIN AT HLESY 1
40 B4108-522-000 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE AAO9ET Pui{2T4 1
41 35-6121060-5P  SCREW E53s” 2
42 81414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCE MR =2 % 7ui4{27 1
43 B4109-522-000 KROR v ENE N 1
44 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 B oys93yl 11/64-40 ° 1
45 B4112-522-000 CAP W39t 5477 1
46 BA110-522-000 PR ING B9 En™ 2 1
47 HO1 “B4121-523-000  KNIFE I142 1
45 01 BATaa=523-000 CUTTING CLOTH SEPARATER FU2a° #AT% 1
19 w1l 55-L060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1.=3.5 Feaws” 3/32-56 1.=3.5% 2

Note(;£E2)#01.....For DLHM-5210

iy T

DLN-5210H



7. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

#a T B4 £

— [



e

REF.NO. MOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTION B T AMT.
i
1 B3530-555-000 01L SIGHT WINDOW F7 33" 1
2 R0-1852401-00  RUBBER RING oyuh™ 1
3 110-21201 HATN SHAFT OIL TUBE MU EST RO G ]
4 119-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) WA41° 491 (91) 1
5 SS-4120415-SF  SCEEW N AT ' I
i S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=B AT 2Y* 3/16-28 L=6 ]
i E2529-226-C00  0OIL FELT PRESSER V)2~ JIARARI 1
8 113-31758 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. WAalagn®47° 3 1
g B3536-122-000  HOLDER B 32-3 ACALIRFFL 1
10 CR-2520000-00 0IL WICK 15y 0.3
11 110-21300 0iL TUBE A332920° 477 1
12 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) i ) 1
13 SE-4150015-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 ARy 15/64-28 L=9 ]
14 B2616-372-000  SPRING N 1
15 B3514-412-000 0OIL ADJUSTING SCREW SRYTHIIARN AYI-F3-L93y° ]
b T 0 =20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. $2y7° 24 B3 1
ki 110-20302 OIL PUMP IRSTALLING BASE oI 24 FUUN4R )
18 SL-4020851-SF  SCREW TN T (3)
19 110-20005 OIL PUMP FEIe { (1}
20 110-20708 0IL PUMP IMPELLER VLN (1)
7 SE-4301041-SR SCREW BT TS 3]
29 110-20203 LUBRICATING NIL PUMP COVER F 18474 (1)
23 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 3% 07° 249844 (1)
24 F . 110-20401 PLIUNGER 75U e )
25 110-20809 PLUNGER SPRING T599 % A % 1)
26 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 750y 3T (1)
27 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TURE IRyt hE1H1 A 470 (1)
28  53-B111010-TP_ SCREW 11/84-40 L= 9.5 k332" 11/64-40 L=9.5 ]
29 110-21003 0iL PUMP SUPPORT TPV EPEED ]
30 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 4237 15/64-28 L=9 1
21 110-214008 RUBBER JOINT 3a025°47° 9377 ]

SB[y, o



i 7 P £

g el o



REF.H0. HOTE PAKT NO. DEEESTCERE R T 1 0K S AMT.
1 113-32855 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 71547 K¥YItH 1
2 113-80708 01L RESERVOIR 71347 (1)
3 110-23108 GASKET 7775R" 4 AUy (1)
4 110=-23207 RUBBER CUSHION b7 441274 _(4)
5 S5-6700710-SH  SCEEW E77y 1)
B RO-0922401-00  RUBBER RING gyuy™ (1)
i 110-24007 COMWECTING ROD, VERTICAL EESPET N{FIAF" (1)
g 110-24106 SPRING E3TPHT AATUNTF (1)
[§ RE-1000000-K0 E-RING TS 1

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET Ao TV {1)
11 55-0182010-SH  SCRE¥ 9/32-20 L=20 nyAsE S AE 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 nyav3YE 15/64-28 (2)
13 55-8153010-58 SCREVY 15/64-28 L=30 FAFYT 15/64-25 L=30 (2]
14 $5-0151610-8k  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nudhaT A 15/64-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KHEE PRESS ROD (=5 B o (1)
16 o lfeRs KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 5 LB PT4R U3 _ ]
7 F3431-552-000-A KHEE PRESS FLATE COVER T FT4% A - 1)
18 £3419-122-000 KHEE LIFTER PLATE ROD LAPF 4FITH (1)
19 110-24403 RUBEBER B Ao il b (1)
20 _110-23702 FREESREESS PEATE S Sad wvinc s E4TPTAY (1)
-9 110-23501 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER £t PIARTSI (1)
22 $5-0151540-SR  SCREW 15/64-23 L=15 okt Ak 15464-28 L=15 (1)
AL 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD (2 R e 7 A 1
4 113-61003 0IL PUSH GUIDE 2 A1 ATAET 1
on S5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T 7y 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 B28226-522-000 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE HOLDER 297" yi-1 I 1
27 . SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 XEFYT D=4.1 L=20 3
28 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IWEFEY” 9/64-40 L=6 4
20 HS-6090310-5F NUT 9/64-40 3 93979 F 9/64-40 B
30 B8224-523-000  WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE (LARGE) 2027 ya-f (274 1
( 31 B8225-522-000 WASTE MATERTAL CHUTE. SMALL 2IHZT ya-t (39) 1
a2 #01 113-41708 ~  HOOK OIL COVER ey SRR 1
ek H01 Ss-4110715-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T A 35 11/64-40 L=7 i
34 WOl 113-41807 WASTE MATERIAL CHUTE CPL b T, TY 1
35 #01  S5-4110515-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 $A* 23" 11/64-40 L=5 2
36 401 113-41559 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. FI 552 FU1™ 5 1
37 113-41500 OIL RESERVOIE ¥7°5% 3 ; 1)
38 110-23108 GASKET FIT51" A ACYEY (1)
30 110-23207 RURBER CUSHION b7 I ), (1)
40 110-24007 CGHHECTING ROD, VERTICAL B3 FY AAFVIFT (1}
11 110-24106 SPRING e T BATUN 7 m
42 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING Ed™ %k 41 (1)
43 110-24502 YNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET EA PRI AR T (1)
44 $5-9182010-SH  SCREW _9/32-20 L=20 BYahET AR 9/32-20 =20 (2)
45 N5-6150430-Sk  HWUT 15/64-28 o9ah+yE 15/64-28 (2)
AG $5-8153010-5R  SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 FAEYS 165/64-25 L=30 (2)
A7 $5-0151610-Sk  SCREV 15/64-28 L=18 nYArEs Ak 15/64-28 (1)
A8 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD LETFFATS N (1)
49 55-7001110-5. SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 AL 9/64-40 L=10.5 4
Note(ifi2)#01.....For DLH-5210 DLM-5210H

b R T



Plaols]l MU Lile &4 DA LFR & 4% WP LML Lids ArWlili & At &400 4 B0

AWk AN— - RER&E

REF.NO. KOTE PART NO. ERESS C kR SRR 0 N L ST S AMT
] 110-23363 BELT COVER ASM. A*RRHAT - 3 1
o 110-23355 BELT COVER ASM. A“AMIAT - B3 (1}
3 110-23306 BELT COVER A ATARAAT - A (1)
4 $S-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 ARV B/16-24 L=10 (3
5 110-23405 BRELT COVER B ATAFBAT- B 1)
B 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPFORT ATRFIAT - 329 (1)
7 SS-7120640-SP SCREY 2/16-23 L=6 TAEIFY 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
8 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATREINT - B5- (2)
g D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {k3%Y-7 H3 (1)
10 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. {F3F A{F$3-I37-474 B3 (1)
11 $5-4110515-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAT 3™ 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

1255 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC 1h$3-345 (2)
13 BE3129-012-B00  TENSION SPRING B i+F3-Y N7 B (1)
14 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {F43-0 9k (1)
15 S8-7110350-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=3 TAEFEYT 11/54-40 L= 3.5 (1)
16 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE 5 B4FT= 274 14143 (1)
17 B3211-555-000 RUGBER BRAKE t{F - 1°L 1)
18 B3209-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER - S (1)
19 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 Y viy* D=4.9 H=2.5 (1)
20 §5-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 B TAEFEYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
21 VP-050i016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 EFR N F 5X10.5%1 (2)
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEIEY"  D=4.8 L=25 (2)

et




~= REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. D ERGSENE 1 P Telsb H s * A AMT.

1 #01 111-81054 THREAD STAND ASH. {F2F V9F A 1

2 g0z 111-31062 THREAD STAND ASH. 4{+2F v B 1

3 BE3307-012-000  THREAD CGUIDE {27 ARFUTA (2)

L B3310-012-000 _ POSITION CUP SET SCREW _ 5% ATV VAR (1)

5 W5-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 5.4X11.9%1.5 METAT: 6. 4301°09X1.5 (1)

6 E3300-012-000 POSITION CUP {127 AFFui4 2P A (1)

T B3208-012-000  ROD WASHER {F2T ARV (1)

| 8  B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD b3 IRV i hes )

I 9 NU-B0G10581-SE RUT MG oghuFYE MG 10X11.5X10 (1)

' 10 B330Z-012=-000 SPOOL REST ROD AL2T DAy (1)

' 11 02 111-81906 SPO0OL RETAIKER fF2% TLEFTA (2)

12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN _ e e (2)

1 13 D3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION L (2)

14 111-81153 SPOOL REST ASH. {R239h b3 (1)

15 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 ES#T T H.BX12K0.8 (2]

16 yS-0521060-KR _ SPRING WASHER 5.3%8.3X) ™52 53Kk8.3X1  (2)

17 HS-B123881-5E HUT 3/16-28 nvahtyr 3/16-28 5 (2)

14 SM-G061080-SE SCREN M6 L=10 oY9hE" A MG L=10 (1)

19 HM-6100663-5E HUT M10 o9hh1yE M10 332 (2)

( 20 SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 EN7Y" D=4.5 1.=20 (3)

21 111-81005 THREAD STHAHD {E2TRT A (1)

'. 22 W5-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 AT EeTRT 2 10X18XZ2. 5 (1)
(' Note(GEEC)#01..... For Export A
P For domestic use EAH

S T



MAT-11801NA0
MAN=011010A0
MAT-118CGINOA
3&-7T090510-3P

FULDER CUOMPUNENTO U EXLLUSIVE FARTS FOR DLM-5210 )
INA ¥ —BtR ( DLM-5210 B )

DESCRIPT LOgl

-.____———-____—_——-.-...____——E-p;._..___——.-_.....__.___—-.-.-..______,.__..,______.._______n_______._____

RINDER ASH.
SINGLE FOLD BIAS FOLDER ASM.
TAPE GIjIDE

SCREV 9/64-40 i= 4.€

DRIFAITTF FLAZ AT {04t -
B2x NT4uET- B3

F-7° Puto _
TALIEYT Q/64-40 L=4.8

WP-0450000-3D
23=-7090710-5P
WP=037102G-5D
HAT=11901NAQ

VASHER 4.5X8X0.5
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8
WASHER 3.7X7X1

B INDER ASM.

E39°3"% 4.5%8X0.5
TREFEIT G/G4-40 L=6.8
387072 3.7XTX1
UA-232977F RIAX A" 400" -

HAN-015010A0
MAT-11903N0A
S$-T000510-SP
WP-0450000-5D

:-wmuc::-:ﬂ|:-=:-—q-;:::;|1.n.mm---

o -_llr-u- el i

SS-1090710-5F

¥P-0371026-3D

'SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.3

"DOUBLE FOLD BIAS FULDER ASH.

TAPE GUIDE B
SCRE¥ $5/64-40 L= 4.6
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

A% AT AV~ B3
it T

WASHER 3.7X7X1

— O

TAEFRYT 9/64-40 L=4.6
E5874°% 4.5X8X0.5
AEFRYT 9/64-40 L=6.82

E3T 3% 3.T7ATX]

I S



ommmammiasmmoo s

- = o

12. TABLE OF EXECHANGING GAUGES FOR DLH-5200
DLM-5200¥/¥—-—Y—-%%

|
1 2 3 4 7] I 1] 7 I E I o
| 1
| ]
Specifi. 1 i |
: P | ; Hingeng presser | ]
Calions i o Throat plate Thigat plate ; ; | Hinging presser | I
Throat plate : Ch ol {asml Feed o Knife
I:;L‘lhl'lﬂ' Gauge widlh covar [Em) Gaugt chip guard LIRS {asm} Wit fl:rsg:*“rg:u.:adll eed dag ! !
Qalge i % ifﬁﬁr;ﬂ:' . itindn . : gL HEIEA x I
I i : AT F el = 0 A 3
: Hai— (i) (fEA—FH
| — —
|
|
pER ) r
~F| r—sm = o i
it %
|
CA 584" {2.0mm]) 11326004 B11155300A0 | B1190622Y 04 11346306 11346400 BIS2AETINAQA | B1624522MEDA (BI61 35220004 | B4121522000
i
i 2E (2 ammi 11346004 B11155300A0 | B1190522x00 11346505 11346400 B1E2A52 2N ADA | B1S245I2MNEDA |E1I,':1EIE-?EN A | B4121522000
1] 18" (3dmmi) 11346004 B11155300A0 | B1190522500 113465905 11348400 B1524522MADA |B152a522MEDA (BE1613522M00A | B4121522000
E By (4.0mm) 11346004 BY1155300AF | B1190522%00 |_ 11346905 11346400 R1S24522MA0A |BIS24522MB0A |BIB13EZ2M00A | BATTE2HI00
T
F ANE" (4.Lmm] 11345004 B111553004AF | B1 180573 TO0 11346905 11346400 BIS245ZINADA |BE1S24532NE04A |B161IETZN00A | BA11SZFM00
H 14" {6 qmmil 11345004 R11155300AF | B118052FUDD 11447101 11346509 BI524012040 (21524092084 |B1G13T2W004A | B412 1522000
HA 148%™ (G dmimb 11346004 B11155300AM | BU19DS2Z1 104 11347101 11346509 BIS240012040 |E1S240120BA |B16135Z2A0A | BA1215Z2000
K 57167 (7 Sk 1136103 B11155300AM | B11B052Z2Y 0B 11347 10 11346500 BIS240012040 |E1524002084 |R1B1ISZIW0D0A | B41215Z2H00
|
W 3B (B.5mm) 11H6103 Bi1155300AM | B1100522V00 11347303 11346503 BE152400 2040 |B15240120EA EEIEH‘.!EE"I-\'EIZI.#'. | BA121522000
1
D ~ Standard specificatian [EESR: 1 Kot |
CA HA, K ~ Specification for spare parts CA HA K~ @« — {113
C.E,F, H M ~ Special specifecation C.EFHM- 3518
13. TABLE OF EXECHAHWGING GAUGES FOR DLM-5Z10
DLM-52104%—-—3v-—-%%
1 2 3 4 5 & T 8
Specifi = Birder
Catgng LERIE Thrgat plae Throar plate | Hinging presser Feed dag Enan FLE Y
ot the Gauge width chip guard fasrnl =
ks ~ F | | Cemn-fold Cleam Tirmih
gauge vt AW ETHE e BHEIFL o) | #iF= binder a0 and Battam
| (H) | e |
1' !
i | |
ey grym | B |
— 1 R -\\\
{5 {mfm) = =2 e
=
5 { B1 150523000 113400504 B1191523000 | 81524523040 | B1613523000 | B411523000 'iMﬂTHEH:'mﬂD MAT 1901 NAD
N s = e - e :-;'-F'_'_'_ - B —_ T
[ B11 = = RJAF 4121152 MAROTT0F0AD | MANDTSOF A
WE-E‘EIEIII-D _'_'_'_'__o-'-'" et B1RanInAD B 00 01 10F0AD 0150 -III i
L -"-'-'-'-
i 1180523000 - B1524523C A0 B4T533000 | MANDOG0AD MANDTSEG0AD
oE B118905 e h FET [
02 3E00) e B152 452 3E A B412152IR00 e JIM.ﬁ.h'EIl'ElIIIJIIA'.'.‘-

— M)

/
P
LW




MUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %= 5l

Part Mo. Page Ref.| Part Ho. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part Ho. Fage Ref.

=2 - E o @B H No. &= B H Mo a B H HNo.
B1524-523-00E & 40 B4121-523-000 12 47 SK-3452000-SE 18 20
B1110-012-000 2 44 B1613-522-A04 20  B-HA | B4122-522-000 12 14 SK-3432500-3C 17 22
B1113-155-0A0 2 12 B1613-522-H00-A 10 32 B4123-522-000 12 36 SL-4030851-5F 14 18
ol113-155-000 2 13 B1613-522-H00-A 20  8-C | B4124-522-000 12 23 SM-9061080-5E 18 18
B1115-522-000-A 4 . 45 B1613-522-N00-A 20  B-CA | B4125-522-000 12 26 $5-1110840-5P 2 4
B1115-530-0A0 20  2-C | B1613-522-H00-A 20  5-D | B4126-522-000 12 29 $5-2110915-5P 2 38
B1115-530-0aD 20  2-CA | B1613-522-H00-A 20  &-E | B4131-522-000 12 2 $5-2110015-5PF 2 49
B1115-530-0A0 20  2-D | B1613-522-Ho0-A 20  8-F | B4132-522-000-4 12 38 $5-2110915-5P 4 42
B1115-530-0AF 20  Z-E | B1613-522-H00-A 20  8-H | B4133-522-000 12 = 4 S5-4080310-5P daehl
B1115-530-0AF 20  2-F | B1613-522-w00-A 20  &-K | B4135-523-000 12 48 35-4080310-3P 4 38
B1115-530-0AF 20  2-H | B1613-522-W00-A 20  &-M | B&224-523-000 15 30 $S-4080310-3P 4 43
B1115-530-04F 20 2-HA | B1613-523-000 10 70 RE225-522-000 15 3] S5-4080610-5F 12 13
B1115-530-0AH 20  2-K | B1805-552-0R0 6 33 E8226-522-006 16 26 $5-4080620-TF 10 33
't B1115-530-0AH 20 2-M | B1810-552-000 6 34 E9117-012-000 6 36 35-4090815-5F 12 3
B1115-530-00F 4 44 B1830-127-0A0 6 35 35-4090815-5P 12 6
B1143-555-000 10 & B1835-523-000 6 43 CO-2020000-00 & 42 $5-4110515-5P 16 35
B1177-522-000 4 17 51837-012-080 6 X7 CQ-2520000-00 14 10 $5-4110515-5P 17 11
B1190-522-500 2 37 B1903-552-000 4 9 CO-3500000-F0 4 3 $5-4110715-8P 16 25
B1190-522-500 20  3-D. | B1905-541-BO0 4 6 CS-0790T3A-5H 5 38 $5-4110715-3P 16 33
B1190-522-T00 20 .+ 3-F FR1909-505-000 4 10 C3-079101A-5H . 6 28 °5-4120415-5P 14 5
B1190-522-U04 20 3=HA | B2616-372-000 - 14 14 C5-147121A-5H . 21 S5-4120815-5P g 21
B1190-522-U00 20 3-H | B3111-552-B00 e i £5-147121A-5H 10 48 55-4120615-5P SEaEteD
B1190-522-¥00" 20  3-M | B3115-552-000 2 31 C5-147121A-5H 10 61 35-4120615-5P 14 ¥
B1190=522-X00 20  3-CA | B3118-552-E00 2 36 SS-4120915-5P 2§
BLIB0-522-Y0A 20  3-C | B3120-125-000 2 27 D3201-555-DA0 17 9O SS-4120915-5P 6 23
 B1190-522-YOB 20  3-K | B3125-012-000 17 14 D32132-555-DA0 17 1D $5-4120915-5F & 27
BI190-522-Y0o0 20  3-E | p3126-012-000 2 30 55-4120915-5F 10 59
B1190-523-000 2 48 B3126-012-000 17 12 HAH-0110T0AD 192 $5-4121816-5P 2 42
B1191-523-000 2 51 B3128-012-000 2 32 H&N=01501040 19 9 $5-4150915-8P 14 13
B1193=530=-000 4= - 38 BE3129-012-A00 2 28 HAT-11501HAD 1¢ 1 55-4150015-8F 14 30
B1212-552-A00 4 13 E3129-012-B00 17 13 MAT-11503H0A 104803 $5-5080410=8P . 12 49
B1213-552-0A0-4 4 34 B3132-552-000 2 26 MAT-11801HAD 19 B $5-6060210-5P 2 46
B1305-012-040 6 13 B3148-123-000 2 14 MAT-11903K04 19 10 $5-6080320-5F 4 46
B1306-155-080 & 15 B2149-123-p00 2 15 HC-2005007-50 6 45 SS-6080410-5P 2 3
BE130G-155-0B0 6 12 B3209-555-000 17 18 HDE-10081400 g 10 $5-G080410-SP 2 5
B1306-155-0C0 6 11 B3211-555-000 17 1T HDP-500B1400 B 46 S5-G000620-TF 10 14
| B1307-155-080 6 18 B3212-555-000 1T 1 85-6000620-TF 10 29
B1307-155-0B0 & 17 B3302-012-000 18 10 MM-G0B1061-5E 18 O $L-BOV0620-TP . 100 40
B1308-155-0A0 B 20 B3306-012-000 18 & HM-£100563-SE 18 19 S5-G090GTO-TF 4 27
B1401-522-A00-A 6 3 B3307-012-000 18 3 NS-B000310-SF 12 5 S5-60006T0-TF & 6
B1401-522-B00-A & 44 B3308-012-000 18 7 H5-6090310-5P 12 7 $Z=6090670-TF 10 3
B1402-552-000-4 B 2 B3309-012-000 18 & HS-6090310-5P 168 29 $5-6000810-TF 12 33
B1405-012-000 6 1 B3310-012-000 18 4 HS-6110310-5F 12 44 $3-6110420-TF 6 29
B1408-552-000 4 8 B3311-012-000 18 13 HS-6110420-5P 12 12 §5-6110610-TF 2 40
Bi1411-552-040 &6 5 B3320-T04-L00D-A 18 12 N$-5120310-SP 12 8 $5-6110810-TF 12 17
B1414-555-000 6 4 B3419-122-000 16 18 HS-6123881-SE 18 17 SS-6111010-8P 6 32
B1414-555-000 12 42 B3431-562-000-4 16 17 N5-6150430-5R 16 12 S5-6111010=8F" 12 11
B1421-523-000 & 41 B3514-412-000 14 15 N5-6150430-5R 16 45 S5-61110J0=TF 14 28
B1501-522-000 & 29 B3529-226-000 14 7 N3-6680410-SP 10 41 $5-G120930-TF 10 11
B1502-541-000 &8 33 B3530-555-000 14 1 $5-G121010-5F 12 10
B1505-227-000 &8 27 B3536-122-000 14 9 RC-1381001-KP 10 31 SS-B121060-5P 12 41
B1609-555-000 & 24 B4102-522-000 12 32 RC-1381001-KP 10 53 58-68121210-SP 10 45
B1510-227-000 & 26 B4103-522-000 12 30 RC-1850001-EF 4 28 £5-6121610-5F 10 43
B1511-555=000 & 25 B4106-522-000-B 12 37 RE-0200000-K0 12 27 $3-6661110-SF 4 24
B1520-552-000-A & ] E4107-522-000 12 39 RE-0400000-K0 & 20 $3-6700710-SH 16 &
B1521-555-00000 W8, 2 B4108-522-000 12 40 RE-0500000-K0 & G $5-TOROSI0-TPF 6 8
B1524-012-040 200 W6-H | B4109-522-000 12 43 RE-0500000-K0 & & $5-TOR1310-SP 17 20
B1524-012-080 20  G-HA | B4110-522-000 12 46 RE-0500000-K0 & 17 $5-7000510-5F 19 4
BI1524-012-0A0 20  6-K |B4111-522-000 12+ 25 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 $5-7090510-5F 19 11
B1524-012=0A0 20  6-M |B4112-522-000 12 45 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 S5-7090610-5F 16 28
R1524-012-0BA 20  7-H |B4113-522-0BO 12 18 RE-1000000-KE0 16 9 $5-70090710-%F 19 6
B1524-012-0B4 20  7-HA | B4114-522-000 12 21 RE-1000000-K0 16 42 $5-7090710-57 19 13
B1524-012-0B&4 20  7-K (B4115-522-000 12 22 RO-0291801-00 4 35 $5-7090910-5F & 32
B1524-012-0B&4 20  7-H |mB4116-530-000 12 31 R0-0371801-00 & 3 $5-7091110-5P & 34
B1524-522-NAO-A B 35 B4117-522-000 12 19 RO-0442401-00 4 14 $S-T091110-SP 16 49
B1524-522-HA0-A 20  6-C |B4119-522-000 12 9 RO-0781901-00 10 63 $5-T110350-5F 17 15
B1524-522-HA0-A 20  6-CA |B4120-522-000 12 16 E0-0922702-00 10 15 $5-T110510-5P 10 36
B1524-522-HAD-A 20  B-D |R4121-522-000 12 15 RO-0982401-00 16 6 $5-7110740-TF 10 52
B1524-522-KA0-A 20  G-E |B4121-522-000 20  9-C |RO-1952401-00 14 2 S5-7111120-3FP 10 - 58
B1524-522-HA0-A 20  G6-F [ B4121-522-G00 20  9-CA $5-7120640-SP 17 7
B1524-522-HBO-A & 36 B4121-522-000 20  9-D | SD-0380552-5L 2 18 $5-7120770-8H 10 B
B1524-522-KBO-A 20  7-C |B4121-522-000 20  9-E |sSD-0450401-SF & 39 35-7121410-TF 10 55
B1524-522-NEU-A 20  7-CA |B4121-522-000 20  9-F |sSD-0400261-SP 17 19 $3-7150040-5F 4 18
B1524-522-NB0=-A 20 7-D | B4121-522-000 20 9-H | 3D-0720332-3P 3 16 S5-T681650-TF 47 =515
B1524-522-HRO-A 20  7-FE |B4121-522-000 20  O-HA | SD-1000801-5H 10 46 $S-7701010-5P 17 4
B1524-522-HBO-A 20  7-F 1B4121-522-000 20  9-K | SE-4301041-38 14 21 S5-8000GT0-SP 2 34
B1524-523-080 8 37 B4121-522-000 20  9-H | SK-3412000-SC . 16 27 $5-8110410-TPF 8 39

BTy v [ o




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

. L ————

Part Mo. Fage FKef. Part Mo. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref. Page Ref.|
m & H M. o i B B HNo.

$5-8110510-SF 12 20 110-07200 110-23405 1 frf
53=8150432-TH 6 41 110-07304 110-23504 17 f
S5-8150432-TH 10 51 110-08000 110-23603 B R
55-§150710-5¢ 2 35 110-08059 110-23702 16 20
53-£150710-5P 10 23 110-08109 110-23751 16 18
S5-8150212-TH 4 19 115-08208 110-23801 18 21
55-8151150-5P 4 1 110-08356 110-24007 15 T
S5-8151550-5F 4 33 110-08455 110-24007 16 40
55-8153010-58 16 1% 110-08604 110-24108 16 - &
53-8153010-5k 16 46 110-08703 110-24108 16 41
S3-86B0610-TP 4 12 110-08802 11G-24205 16 15
S5-86606810-TF 4 22 110-09003 110-24205 16 48
SS-8660B10-TP 10 490 110-09107 110-24304 18 23
SS-86B0B10-TF 10 62 110-09206 110-24403 16 139
SS-8660810-TF 6 14 110-09305 110-24502 16 10
SS-86G0B10-TF 6 1B 110-09404 110-24502 16 43
SS-8660810-TF 6 19 110-99503 11G-37004 10 68
SS-8660810-TF 6 21 110-09502 110-30062 &R
S5-8660810~-TF 3 11 110-08701 110-39070 4 i
35-8660810-TF 10 6B 110-09300 110-52701 V050
SS-8661040-TF 104" BT 110-09909 110-92558 3
35-8581650-TF « 4 11 110-10006 111-41801 2 53
SS-0121010-7F 12 24 110-10154 111-81005 18 21
$SS-9151540-SF 16 22 110-10303 111-81054 gy
S5-0151610-5F 16 14 110-10410 111-81062 QA
$5-0151610-5F 16 47 110-10519 111-31153 18 14
SS-9182010-5H 16 11 110-10600 111-81996 18 ii
SE-9182010-SK 16 44 110-10709 113-30552 ot o

110-10808 113-31154 f BT b
TA-0150401-H0 6 42 110-10907 113-31204 6. -9
TA-0850604-B0 2 7 110-10907 113-31303 6 47
TA-1250406-R0 2 4] 110-11004 11331402 2 30
TA-1250705-R0___2 & 110-11103 112-31753 Ld e
TA-2000502-R0 2 .17 110-11251 113-32202 (28
TA-2101002-R0 2 18 110-11301 113-32301 12 35

110-14008 113-32400 12 ]
YP-0371026-5D0 19 | 7 110-14156 113-32855 16 1
VP-0371026-3D 19 14 110-14206 113-40304 2 50
WP-0450000-30 19 5 110-14354 113-41500 15 BeE
¥P-0450000-50 19 12 110-15005 6 113-41559 16 36
WP-0460556-50 8 28 110-15104 5 113-41708 16 = a2
WP-0480856-SP 10 58 110-15609 (3 113-41807 16 34
WP-0480856-SP 12 23 110-15807 8 113-46004 4 41
VP-0501016-8D 17 21 110-17209 4 113-46004 20 1-C
VP-0560860-SE 18 15 110-18009 2 113-46004 20 1-CA
VS-0531060-EF 18 16 110-18108 8 113-46004 20 1-
¥S-0641560-EF 18 5 110-18207 3 113-46004 2 1-E
W3-1002560-Kk 18 22 116-18306 g 113-46004 20 1-F

110-18405 3 113-46004 20, 1-K
110-00304 2R 110-18504 2 113-4B004 20 1-HA
110-00510 i 110-18702 2 113-46103 20  1-K
110-00618 e 110-18900 2 113-46103 0 1-M
110-007T00 2 20 110-18959 2 11346400 A ey
110-00858 e i 110-19007 2 113-4R400 2 5-C
110-01104 e 47 110-20005 14 113-46400 20 _5-CA
110-01500 2 110-20054 14 113-45400 20 5-D
110-016049 Z 45 110-20203 14 113-4 400 20 5-E
110-01658 2 43 110-20302 14 113-41 400 20 5-F
110-02300 4. 20 110-20401 14 113-41,509 20 5-H
110-02409 4 29 110-20500 14 113-46509 20  5-HA
110-02508 4 30 110-20609 14 113-465089 20 B-K
110-02607 {580 110-20708 14 113-46500 20 5-HM
110-02304 4 16 110-20807 14 113-46905 4 40
110-04009 e 110-20G06 14 113-46905 20  4-C
110-04207 6 25 110-21003 14 113-46905 20  4-CA
110-04306 524 110-21201 14 113-46905 20 4-D
110-05105 Bt - 110-21300 14 113-46905 9% = 4=F
110-05204 g ool 110-21408 14 113-47101 20 4-1I
110-06004 8 23 110-Z1607 14 113-47101 20 4-HA
1160-06103 £ 30 110-21706 14 113-47101 20 4-K
110-06202 3 10 110-23108 16 113-47309 20 4-N
110-06350 1% 110-23108 16 113-49008 ]
110-08509 RSy 110-23207 16 113-49107 4 18
110-06608 8 & 110-23207 16 113-60708 16 2
110-06905 3 13 110-23306 17 2 113-61003 16 24
110-07002 £ 5 110-23355 1T s 133-46005 20 4-F
110-07101 S 110-23363 I )




